# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James H. Brauker	06/29/2004
Mark A. Tapsak	06/17/2004
Sean T. Saint	06/29/2004
Apurv U. Kamath	06/29/2004
Paul V. Neale	06/29/2004
Peter C. Simpson	06/29/2004
Michael R. Mensinger	06/29/2004
Dubravka Markovic	06/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DexCom, Inc.
Street Address:	6725 Mesa Ridge Road, Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13180396

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)836-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-707-4213
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEXCOM.037C1

501603315 REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0309

13180396

CH \$40.00

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose M. Thiessen
Total Attachments: 5 source=20110722090050#page1.tif source=20110722090050#page2.tif source=20110722090050#page3.tif source=20110722090050#page4.tif source=20110722090050#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0310

PATENT t Code: DEXCOM.037A Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James H. Brauker, a United States citizen, residing at 10831 Riesling Drive, San Diego, California 92131, Mark A. Tapsak, a United States citizen, residing at 12804 Amaranth Street, San Diego, California 92129, Sean T. Saint, a United States citizen, residing at 13014 Texana Street, San Diego, California 92129, Apurv U. Kamath, a United States citizen, residing at 143 S. Rios Avenue, Solana Beach California 92075, Paul V. Neale, a United States citizen, residing at 9179 Truman Street, San Diego, California 92129, Peter C. Simpson, a United States citizen, residing at 1236 Stratford Court, Del Mar, California 92104, Michael Robert Mensinger, a United States citizen, residing at 12575 Ruette Alliante #162, San Diego, California 92130, and Dubravka Markovic, a United States citizen, residing at 7015 Charmant Drive #237, San Diego, California 92122, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a INTEGRATED DELIVERY DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/789,359, filed on February 26, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6725 Mesa Ridge Road, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNBE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day	of June, 2004
STATE OF CALLEY AND Sames H. Brauker	Kl
STATE OF California ss.  COUNTY OF San Diego  On June 29, 200 before me, Jenuifer Clark pers  personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be	
On <u>June 29, 200</u> before me, <u>Jenuifer Clark pers</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same	conally appeared James H. Brauker the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

PATENT REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0311

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.037A Page 2

that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] JENNIFER LYNN CLAR ry Signature COMM. #1370173 otary Public-California san diego county My Commi. Exp. Aug 15, 2006 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of Twe STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego On June 17, 2001, before me, Jenufer Clark personally appeared Mark A. Tapsak personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] JENNIFER LYNN CLARK Signature COMM. #1370173 dary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY ly Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 2006 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal his Sean T. Saint STATE OF California country of San Diego ss.

on Tune 29 200 before me, Jennifer Clark, personally appeared Sean T. Saint personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0312

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.037A

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren	into set my hand and seal this 24th day of Twee , 2004
	an Katt
	Apurv U. Kamath
STATE OF California 1	
COUNTY OF San Diego; ss.	
On June 29, 200 before me,	Jenuster Clark personally appeared Apury U. Kamar
personally known to me (or proved to me on t	he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an
capacity(ies), and that by he/she signature(s)	chooses of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an enowledged to me that he/she executed the same in he/she authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	apon contain of wincin it
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	O
[SEAL]	Selvis Carl
JENNIFER LYNN COMM.#137017	CLARK Notary Signature
Notary Public Call SAN DIEGO COU	omis co
My Comm. Exp. Aug	15, 2006
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	to set my hand and the nath Thing
	to set my hand and seal this 39th day of June, 2004
	Tank Hali
STRAGER OF MALE	Paul V. Neale
COUNTY OF San Diego! ss.	
COUNTY OF San Di ean) ss.	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On Twice 24, 200 4 before me,	Tenvisor Mark
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	hasis of actions and and a
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowled that by his signature(s) on the instrument the pro-	edged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and
instrument.	con(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	- Selvarias
JENNIFER LYNN CLAI	m J
ON THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY	
My Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 20	06

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.037A

Page 4

•	and and seal this day of two , 2004
<i>y</i>	let Col
	Peter C. Sixpson
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF San Diego ss.	•
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to m	satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]  JENNIFER LYNN CLARK  COMM. 41870173  Notary Public California	Notary Signature Carl
My Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 2005	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd and seal this 29th day of June, 2004  Mighael R. Mensinger
STATE OF California,	
COUNTY OF San Diego; ss.	
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and actual	he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose nowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	0
[SEAL]	Shure Case
JENNIFER LYNN CLARK COMM, #1370173 Notary Public-California SAN Diego COUNTY My COMM, Exp. Aug 15, 2006	Notary Signature

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.037A

Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of June	20 04
Monoric	
Duhrayla Markayia	

STATE OF California, COUNTY OF San Diego

Latu, personally appeared Dubravka Markovic personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

My Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 2008

S:\DOCS\REM\REM-1377.DOC:sad 052804

> **PATENT** REEL: 026634 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 07/22/2011